L12000005705

(Requestor's Name)					
(Address)					
(Address)					
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)					
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL					
(Business Entity Name)					
(Document Number)					
Certified Copies Certificates of Status					

Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

A. LUNT

FEB 22 2011

EXAMINER

Office Use Only



200215626972

02/21/12--01012--012 **125.00

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIÐA

012FEB 21 PM 2:5

STEPHEN L. EVANS

ATTORNEY AT LAW

104 North Thomas Street • Plant City, Florida 33563

TELEPHONE (813) 752-1795 Fax (813) 754-9732

February 17, 2012

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re:

Articles of Organization:

GLOBAL FUNDAMENTAL GROUP, LLC

File No. 3073-002



Dear Division of Corporations:

Please find enclosed an original and one fully conformed copy of the Articles of Organization of GLOBAL FUNDAMENTAL GROUP, LLC. I would request that the original be filed and the copy be date-stamped and returned to my office, along with your filing confirmation letter. A return envelope is provided.

Also enclosed is a check in the amount of \$125.00 for filing fees. Should you have any questions or need further information, please give me a call.

Sincerely yours,

Stephen L. Evans

SLE:tja Enclosures

COVER LETTER

	tration Section ion of Corporations				
SUBJECT:	Global Fundamenta	al Group, l	_LC		
	Name of Limi	ited Liability Con	npany		
The enclosed A	Articles of Organization and fee(s) are	submitted for fil	ling.		
Please return a	ll correspondence concerning this ma	tter to the follow	ing:		
	Ster	phen L. E	vans		
		Name of Person			
		Attorney		2012	
		Firm/Company		813 B	
	104 No	orth Thoma	as Street	21 R & ARRI OF STA	
	Address				
	Plant City, Florida 33563				
<u></u>	C	ity/State and Zip Co	ode	<u> </u>	
	E-mail address: (to be used	slaw@verizo			
For further info	ormation concerning this matter, please		eport notification)		
Stephen L. Evans		at (813	752-1975		
	Name of Person	Area Co	ode & Daytime Tel	ephone Number	
Enclosed is a	check for the following amount:				
\$125.00 Filing		Certified (iling Fee & [Copy copy is enclosed)	\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	
	Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Registi Divisio Cliftor 2661 E	/Courier Address ration Section on of Corporation a Building Executive Center assee, FL 32301	os	

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF GLOBAL FUNDAMENTAL GROUP, LLC (A Florida Limited Liability Company)

The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, Florida Statutes, Chapter 608, hereby makes, acknowledges, and files the following Articles of Organization.

ARTICLE I — NAME

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

Global Fundamental Group, LLC

ARTICLE II — ADDRESS

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Mailing Address:

235 Apollo Beach Boulevard, Number 430

Apollo Beach, Florida 33572

Principal Office Address:

1724 Brookstone Way Plant City, Florida 33566

ARTICLE III -- DURATION

The company shall commence its existence on the date these articles of organization are filed by the Florida Department of State. The company's existence shall be perpetual unless the company is dissolved earlier as provided in the regulations.

ARTICLE IV -- REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The name and street address of the registered agent of the company in the state of Florida are:

Jeff Hutchinson 1724 Brookstone Way Plant City, Florida 33566 Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provision of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, Florida Statutes.

Jeff Hutchinson

ARTICLE V - MANAGING MEMBER

The name and address of each Managing Member is as follows:

Donald P. Hutchinson - Managing Member 631 Apollo Beach Boulevard Apollo Beach, Florida 33572

Ee Woon Hutchinson - Managing Member 631 Apollo Beach Boulevard Apollo Beach, Florida 33572 2012 FEB 21 PH 2 STATE

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed these Articles of Organization as an authorized representative of a member and acknowledged them to be my act this 17th day of February, 2012.

Donald P. Hutchinson- Managing Member

In accordance with Section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in Section 817.155, Florida Statutes.

Donald P. Hutchinson